C
H
U
C
K
 J
AW
S

Size
Set Screw
Part Number Code
6MM 2.50 0.78 1.10 Lyndex C40-M06EM250-L $132.53 1/4"-28 SSE-25-28-250 B
8MM 2.50 0.87 1.25 Lyndex C40-M08EM250-L $132.53 5/16"-24 SSE-31-24-250 B
10MM 2.50 1.00 1.25 Lyndex C40-M10EM250-L $132.53 3/8"-24 SSE-37-24-313 B
12MM
2.50 1.38 1.50 Lyndex C40-M12EM250-L $132.53 7/16"-20 SSE-44-20-375 B
2.62 1.25 3.50 Parlec C40-M12EM262-P $132.30 7/16"-20 SSE-44-20-375 A
14MM 3.00 1.65 1.61 Lyndex C40-M14EM300-L $144.40 9/16"-18 SSE-56-18-500 B
16MM
2.75 1.50 2.13 Parlec C40-M16EM275-P $132.30 9/16"-18 SSE-56-18-430 A
3.00 1.65 1.61 Lyndex C40-M16EM300-L $132.53 9/16"-18 SSE-56-18-500 B
18MM 3.00 1.75 1.77 Lyndex C40-M18EM300-L $132.53 5/8"-18x1/2 SSE-62-18-500 B
20MM
3.00 1.75 1.77 Lyndex C40-M20EM300-L $132.53 5/8"-18x1/2 SSE-62-18-500 B
3.50 1.75 2.25 Parlec C40-M20EM350-P $132.30 5/8"-18 SSE-62-18-500 A
25MM
4.00 2.00 3.00 Parlec C40-M25EM400-P $158.85 3/4"-16(2) SSE-75-16-500 A
4.00 2.36 2.36 Lyndex C40-M25EM400-L $137.99 3/4"-16(2) SSE-75-16-688 B
32MM 4.00 2.48 2.36 Lyndex C40-M32EM400-L $153.90 3/4"-16(2) SSE-75-16-688 B
CAT 40 METRIC END MILL HOLDERS
• Large selection of end mill holders
  from nationally recognized manufacturers
• Kingston Toolholders are balanced
  to 15,000 RPM @ g6.3
• Spin Tru Toolholders are balanced
  to 20,000 RPM @ g2.5
• Full line available from all vendors
  listed-please call for information
• Large selection of end mill holders
  from nationally recognized manufacturers
• Full line available from all vendors
  listed-please call for information
LATH
E C
H
U
C
K
S
LIVE C
EN
TER
S
VISE JAW
S
VISE A
C
C
ESSO
R
IES
STR
A
IG
H
T SH
A
N
K
C
O
LLET H
O
LD
ER
S
TA
P H
O
LD